
2024 Viking XC  Schedule 
 
 

Date Day  Location Time 

Sept. 17 Wed Wildcat Invitational- Toledo Bend State Park 4:00 pm 

Sept. 20 Sat LCA Knights Invitational- Duson, LA 8:30 am 

Sept. 24 Wed Warrior Hills- Fort Polk TBA 

Oct. 1 Wed Pine Prairie Run @PPHS 4:00 pm 

Oct. 8 Wed HSM Open- Pineville, LA 3:30 pm 

Oct. 15 Wed John Miller Memorial @OHHS 4:00 pm 

Oct. 22 Wed District 5B XC Championship 4:00 pm 

Oct. 29 Wed Bulldog Run- Elizabeth, LA 4:00 pm 

Nov. 6 Thurs LHSAA D4- Region 2-  Duson, LA 3:30 pm 

Nov. 17 Mon State XC Meet @NSU- Natchitoches TBA 

 


